Impact of the acquisition on related party investment management fees
As part of the acquisition the Manager has agreed to waive 50% of its investment management fee relating to the acquired assets for the
financial years ending 30 June 2018 and 30 June 2019.

Proforma balance sheet
The pro forma balance sheet outlined below has been presented in accordance with ASIC Class Order 2015/842 to highlight the financial
effect of the acquisitions on the Group subsequent to balance date. The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared based on the actual
balance sheet as at 30 June 2017 and adjusted for:

 y the acquisition of Home Hub Castle Hill and Home Hub Marsden Park (excluding immaterial settlement adjustments);

 y draw downs of cash and debt reserves to fund settlement; and

 y stamp duty costs expensed at settlement.

58 | AVENTUS RETAIL PROPERTY FUND

NOTES TO THE
CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
(continued)

27.  Events occurring after the reporting period (continued)
Acquisition of Home Hub Castle Hill and Home Hub Marsden Park (continued)
Proforma balance sheet (continued)

Proforma balance sheet

Actual
30 June 2017

$m

Impact of
Acquisitions

$m

Proforma
30 June 2017

$m

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 33.9 (28.7) 5.2

Receivables 21.0 (20.0) 1.0

Rental guarantees 2.2 – 2.2

Other assets 25.4 (24.0) 1.4

Total current assets 82.5 (72.7) 9.8

Non-current assets

Derivative financial instruments 0.7 – 0.7

Rental guarantees 0.5 5.0 5.5

Investment properties 1,392.4 431.0 1,823.4

Total non-current assets 1,393.6 436.0 1,829.6

Total assets 1,476.1 363.3 1,839.4

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Payables (10.8) – (10.8)

Distributions payable (16.0) – (16.0)

Deferred revenue (3.1) – (3.1)

Total current liabilities (29.9) – (29.9)

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (327.0) (387.3) (714.3)

Derivative financial instruments (1.2) – (1.2)

Provision for performance fee (6.3) – (6.3)

Total non-current liabilities (334.5) (387.3) (721.8)

Total liabilities (364.4) (387.3) (751.7)

Net assets 1,111.7 (24.0) 1,087.7

Equity

Issued units 967.0 – 967.0

Retained earnings 144.7 (24.0) 120.7

Total equity 1,111.7 (24.0) 1,087.7

NTA per unit ($) $2.27 $2.22

Gearing (%) 20.5% 38.9%

ANNUAL REPORT 2017 | 59

28.  Commitments
Capital commitments
Significant capital expenditure contracted for at the end of the financial year but not recognised as liabilities is as follows:

30 June 2017
$m

30 June 2016
$m

Acquisition of investment properties 416.4 3.6

Development expenditure 7.5 3.8

Total 423.9 7.4

Acquisition of investment properties
Home Hub Castle Hill and Home Hub Marsden Park
On 30 May 2017 the Group exchanged contracts to acquire Home Hub Castle Hill and Home Hub Marsden Park. As disclosed in note 27
the settlement date of the acquisitions was 3 July 2017.